BOX ASSIGNMENTS CIVAC	00-01-20		DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 101278164 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OHIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF CO					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASS					
1. Erik KELDMANN		Troels KELDMANN			
3. Jorge Martinez QUESADA	1 _	Richardo Palacios Pf	=LAEZ		
5.	6.				
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PA		□YES ⊠NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:				
NAME: DIRECT-HALER A/S					
ADDRESS: Alokken 44, 5250 Odense SV, De	enmark		~Q1	DURDER	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
•	ecordation—multiple cop	ies of same Assignm	ent signed by differen	nt inventors is one	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTERES	EXEC D	ATE: October 13, 19	99	
	LE/PHOTOCOPY	LALO. D	ATE: October 10, 10	55	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
☐SECURITY ☐MERGEF					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1 & 2) October 13, 1999; 3 & 4) October 20, 1999					
4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1# INVENTOR B. if not in item 1	PATENT NO(S)		1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	
09/424,085 264901	spondence 6.	NUMBER INVOLV	FD.		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + PATS	= TOTAL	1	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$4	10 = \$40		
1100 New York Avenue, NW	•			'	
Ninth Floor				ľ	
Washington, DC 20005-3918		IE ADOVE EEE IS MI	SSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE	
5.5ATTY DKT:	0.	INSUFFICIENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	IUMBER: 03-3975	
Duo 004004 1 / 71	768 Si/TK UI	NDER ORDER NO	9795	264901	
		up. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
WATER NO.					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information	is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of	
the original document.					
		10. Total number of pages including this			
		cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
	lo not file dup. Cover	sneet)			
Signature					
Attorney: Timothy J Klima			2000		
Reg. No. 34852		ate: January 12, 2			
Atty/Sec: TJK/blg TEL: (202) 861-3662 FAX: (202) 822-0944					
	E WITH DTA DETIIDN	RECEIPT (PAT-1034	4)		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

03 FC:501

PAT-114X 11/1999

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

whereas, I/We (1) Erik Keldmann, Troels Keldi	mann, Jorge Martinez Ou-
sada, Ricardo Palacios Pela	lez
of (2) Alakken 44, DK-5250, Odense S.V., De	nmark - Vester Sagado 14 st
DK-1601 København V, Denmark - Ala 48008, Bilbao, Spain - Alameda Urqui have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) Cing a powdered or particulate subst person's nostril	ameda Urquijo 27 (her nafter "Assignor") jo 27 48008, Bilbao, Sain and device for introd— ance into a for which application for
Letters of Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be f	iled; 🔯 has been filed;
And Whereas, (5) DIRECT-HALER A/S	
of (6) <u>Åløkken 44, 5250 Odense</u> SV, Denmark	
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to	
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for	
is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set or	·
unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America,	
aid invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification	
A. prepared and executed on (8) 13 October 1999	
7) B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9)	
ncluding any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application th	
neld and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for w	
he same would have been held by the Assignee had this assignment and tr	ansfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention to said Assignee.	
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this	
11) /3 day of OC7 19 99	
VITNESSES: _ C INV	ENTOR(S);
Joigen Sigs	Rolling 1
Jorgen Siig	Ville
Kuduro -	ing Harling
	Mu
RECORDED: 01/12/2000	PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0867